
	

1 	MR. NEGANGARD: 	I have no further questions and we'll recess for the 

	

2 	 day. 

3 GRAND JURY --, I ANIEL BREWINGTON — MARCH 2. 2011 

	

4 	MR. NEGANGARD: 	Okay we're on record. I want to present to the 

	

5 	 Grand Jury Exhibit 231 which is a summary of blog 

	

6 	 postings that he made of his blog in Dan's 

	

7 	 Adventures in Taking on the Emily Court and what 

	

8 	 it is, is we highlighted where he said urn, what we 

	

9 	 felt was over the top, urn, unsubstantiated 

	

0 	 statements against either Dr. Conner or Judge 

	

11 	 Humphrey. This is not every, and as you can read, 

	

2 	 it' s not every negative thing he said about Dr. 

	

13 	 Conner, but it's a step that we felt, myself and my 

	

14 	 staff, crossed the lines between freedom of speech 

	

15 	 and intimidation and harassment. Urn, Grand Jury 

	

16 	 Exhibit 232 is a much smaller site that, Dan Helps 

	

17 	 Kids, that has a few things in there, urn, you know, 

	

18 	 he says something in there like Judge Humphrey 

	

19 	 punished me for standing up to a man that hurts 

	

20 	 children and families for monetary gain, referring to 

	

21 	 Dr. Conner and uh, and that he called Judge 

	

22 	 Humphrey unethical, illegal, unjust, vindictive and 

	

23 	 that he abused my children. Um, again that's a 

	

24 	 summary in Grand Jury Exhibit 232 so that's for 

	

25 	 your review. At this time then we have no further 
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1 
	 evidence to present in the matter of Dan Brewington 

	

2 
	 and would submit to you for your deliberations, um, 

	

3 
	 an indictment for Intimidation as a Class A 

	

4 
	 Misdemeanor under Count I, which would be that 

	

5 
	 on, about or between August 1, 2007 and February 

	

6 
	 27, 2011, Daniel Brewington did communicate a 

7 . 	 threat to another person to wit: Dr. Edward Conner 

	

8 
	 with intent that Dr. Conner be placed in fear, 

	

9 
	 retaliation for a prior lawful act to with: issuing a 

	

10 
	 custodial evaluation regarding Daniel Brewington's 

	

11 
	 children. Count II, an indictment for Intimidation of 

	

12 
	 a Judge which would read on, about or between 

	

13 
	 August 1, 2009 and February 27, 2011, Daniel 

	

14 
	 Brewington did communicate a threat to another 

	

IS 
	 person to wit: Dearborn-Ohio County Circuit Court 

	

16 
	 Judge James D. Humphrey with intent that James D. 

	

17 
	

Humphrey be placed in fear of retaliation for prior 

	

18 
	

lawful act to wit: issuing an order regarding the 

	

19 
	 dissolution of marriage between Daniel Brewington 

	

20 
	 and Melissa Brewington, and James D. Humphrey 

	

21 
	 is the judge of the Dearborn-Ohio County Circuit 

	

22 
	

Court and Intimidation and Count III is an 

	

23 
	

indictment for Intimidation as an A Misdemeanor 

	

24 
	 and that's on, about or between August 1, 2009 and 

	

25 
	

February 27, 2011, Daniel Brewington did 
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I 	 communicate a threat to another person to wit: 

	

2 	 Heidi Humphrey, with the intent that Heidi 

	

3 	 Humphrey be placed in fear of retaliation for a prior 

	

4 	 lawful act to wit: that her spouse Judge James 

	

5 	 Humphrey issued an order regarding the dissolution 

	

6 	 of marriage between Daniel Brewington and 

	

7 	 Melissa Brewington. Count IV is Attempt to 

	

8 	 Commit Obstruction of Justice and that is on, about 

	

9 	 or between August 1, 2007 and August 1, 2009, 

	

10 	 Daniel Brewington acting with the culpability for 

	

1 i 	 the Crime of Obstruction of Justice and engaging 

	

12 	 conduct that constitutes substantial step towards the 

	

13 	 commission of a crime of Obstruction of Justice, to 

	

14 	 wit: did intimidate or harass Dr. Edward Conner 

	

15 	 who was a witness in an official proceeding. And 

	

16 	 Count. V, is Perjury, on or about February 28, 2011, 

	

17 	 Daniel Brewington did make a false material 

	

18 	 statement under oath or affirmation knowing the 

	

19 	 statement to be false or not believing it to be true 

	

20 	 and an Indictment for Count VI would be that on or 

	

21 	 about February 28, 2011, Daniel Brewington did 

	

22 	 knowingly disclose information from a Grand Jury 

	

23 	 proceeding in violation of Indiana Code 35-34-2-10. 

	

24 	 That's with regard to Dan Brewington. 
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